(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Portable telephones.
●    Personal computers.
●    DC/DC converters, etc.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

●  Operating temperature range:
       -40℃~+125℃ :
Part Numbering System
SPH 6028 - 3R3  N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30% ; M: ±20%)
(i.e. 3R3 : 3.3μH ; 101 : 100μH)
2
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
    PCB Pattern
Fig. 1
Series A B C D (typ.) E (typ.) G (ref.) H (ref.) I (ref.) R (ref.)
SPH3018 3.80±0.30 3.80±0.30 1.65±0.15 1.30 1.20 1.10 4.30 1.60 1.30
SPH3027 3.80±0.30 3.80±0.30 2.80±0.20 1.30 1.20 1.10 4.30 1.60 1.40
SPH3028 3.80±0.30 3.80±0.30 2.80±0.20 1.30 1.20 1.10 4.30 1.60 1.40
SPH4011 4.80±0.30 4.80±0.30 1.15±0.15 1.60 1.60 1.50 5.30 2.00 1.80
SPH4018 4.80±0.20 4.80±0.20 1.80±0.20 1.60 1.60 1.50 5.30 2.00 1.80
SPH4022 4.80±0.30 4.80±0.30 2.20±0.20 1.60 1.60 1.50 5.30 2.00 1.80
SPH4028 4.80±0.20 4.80±0.20 2.80±0.20 1.60 1.60 1.50 5.30 2.00 1.80
SPH5018 5.80±0.30 5.80±0.30 1.80±0.20 1.90 2.00 1.90 6.30 2.20 2.20
SPH5028 5.80±0.30 5.80±0.30 2.80±0.20 1.90 2.00 1.90 6.30 2.20 2.20
SPH6022 6.80±0.20 6.80±0.20 2.30±0.20 2.30 2.20 2.10 7.30 2.60 2.70
SPH6028 6.80±0.20 6.80±0.20 2.80±0.20 2.30 2.20 2.10 7.30 2.60 2.70
   PCB Pattern
Fig. 2
A B C D H I J
3.8±0.3 3.8±0.3 2.0Max 1.10 4.6 1.65 1.0
4.7±0.3 4.7±0.3 2.0Max 1.50 5.3 1.90 1.5
4.7±0.3 4.7±0.3 2.4Max 1.50 5.3 1.90 1.5
4.7±0.3 4.7±0.3 3.0Max 1.50 5.3 1.90 1.5
5.7±0.3 5.7±0.3 2.0Max 2.00 6.3 2.15 2.0
5.7±0.3 5.7±0.3 3.0Max 2.00 6.3 2.15 2.0
6.7±0.3 6.7±0.3 3.0Max 2.00 7.3 2.65 2.0
6.7±0.3 6.7±0.3 4.0Max 2.00 7.3 2.65 2.0SPH6D38
SPH4D28
SPH5D18
SPH5D28
SPH6D28
Series
SPH3D18
SPH4D18
SPH4D22
H
I
I
J
B220 E
D
D
C
I
I
G
H
R
22
0
3
D
C
B
A
A
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
1. SPH Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)   (Cont'd)
PCB Pattern
Fig. 3